

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20759/2019

M.GANESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. AABULKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, the learned counsel for the petitioner in reference to the office report dated 06.11.2020, submits that respondent no.3 - *Pappu Ammal* has died during the pendency of the proceeding before the High Court. Insofar as the respondent no.2 - *M. Balamurugan* is concerned, the learned counsel submits that although he is a contesting respondent, his current address is unknown. Accordingly, the counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take necessary steps for unserved respondents in the matter.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)