

ITEM NO.1
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20759/2019

M.GANESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. AABULKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner pointed out that paper publication has been done in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 4 and he has filed proof of publication yesterday itself. Registry to verify.

An application for substitution has been filed which is barred by time. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has vehemently opposed the office report wherein it is mentioned that the said application is barred by time. He pointed out that a detailed letter dt.03.02.2021 was sent. Registry to verify the same and make a report.

An application seeking withdrawal of IA No.128146/2020 has been filed. The same is allowed to be withdrawn.

List again on 22.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar