

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20759/2019

M.GANESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. AABULKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari C., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prakash, learned counsel, appearing for
the petitioner, seeks some time to get instructions
insofar as deceased respondent No.3 is concerned
and take appropriate measures.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

