

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20759/2019

M.GANESAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

A. AABULKHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 16547/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that I.A. D. No. 16547/2021 has been moved for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3. He further submits that the legal representative of the deceased respondent no.3 is already on record as respondent no.2, who is served through paper publication, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

2. In view of the aforesaid statement, I.A. D. No. 16547/2021 stands allowed.

3. Registry shall process the matter for listing before an appropriate Bench.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)