

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20759/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2017 in ASMD No. 19/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

M.GANESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. AABULKHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vadivelu Deenadayalan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR  
Mr. S.senthilelangovan, Adv.  
Mr. S.krishnamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. K.kumaravadivel, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR  
Ms. Deepa S, Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, no case is made out.
2. The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed accordingly.
3. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)